Foreign exchange fluctuation   57   (116)

  $ 1,053  $ 1,505

11. Other Long – Term Liabilities

 Under Mexican tax laws, the Company’s Mexican subsidiary is required to remit 10% of taxable income to

employees as statutory profit-sharing.  The provision for profit-sharing is based on accounting income and
the amounts are payable based on the Company’s Mexican subsidiary earning taxable income. Management
has accrued amounts which may be payable based on prior years that have not been settled or are in dispute,
However, the Company had previously recognized a liability of $2,224 for future employee profit sharing
amounts that do not meet the criteria for recognition under IFRS. As a result, these consolidated financial
statements have been restated to give effect to the derecognition of this liability with the following impacts:

Starcore International Mines Ltd.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
(in thousands of Canadian dollars unless otherwise stated)

July 31, 2013

24

11. Other Long – Term Liabilities - (cont’d)

 As at and for the years ended:

July 31, 2012

Previously
reported

Adjustment As restated

Other long-term liabilities $ 2,724 $ (2,224) $ 500
Total liabilities  22,477  (2,224)  20,253
Accumulated deficit

(including net income impact for the year)  (16,665)  2,224  (14,441)
Total equity  33,714  2,224  35,938

August 1, 2011

Previously
reported

Adjustment As restated

Other long-term liabilities $ 2,632 $ (2,224) $ 408
Total liabilities  40,839  (2,224)  38,615
Accumulated deficit  (31,000)   2,224  (28,776)
Total equity  12,566  2,224  14,790

12. Share Capital

a) Common Shares

The Company is authorized to issue an unlimited number of common shares, issuable in series.

The holders of common shares are entitled to one vote per share at meetings of the Company and to
receive dividends, which may be declared from time-to-time.  No dividends have been declared by the
Company since its inception.  All shares are ranked equally with regard to the Company’s residual
assets.

During the year ended July 31, 2013, the Company issued:
- 300,000 shares pursuant to the amendment of the Facility agreement at $0.25 per share or